
South Central College

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

10 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

0

N/A

0

0.0%

Administration of Child Care Programs - Occupational Certificate (190708)

N/A

10 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

0

N/A

0

0.0%

Administrative Office Specialist - Business Software - Occupational Certificate 
(520407)

N/A

30 0 1 1 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

33.3% 0.0%

2

66.7%

1

33.3%

Computer Integrated Machining - Occupational Certificate (480510)

50.0%

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

100.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Medical Assistant - Associate in Applied Science (510801)

100.0%

NOTES:

 1)  Caution about the use of data for a program is advisable when the number of graduates is low or the number of "Status Unknown" exceeds 15% of the total graduates.

 2)  Graduates or individuals who know the graduates provided this information, including relatedness of employment to program of study.



South Central College, Faribault Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

100.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Accountant - Associate in Applied Science (520301)

100.0%

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

100.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Accounting Assistant - Diploma (520302)

100.0%

10 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

0

N/A

0

0.0%



South Central College, Faribault Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

50 0 2 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

2 1

40.0% 20.0%

3

60.0%

3

60.0%

Business Management - Associate in Applied Science (520201)

100.0%

10 0 1 0 0 0





South Central College, Faribault Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

240 0 11 0 0 2

0.0% 0.0% 45.8%





South Central College, Mankato Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

20 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 1

50.0% 50.0%

2

100.0%

2

100.0%

Agri-Business Office Specialist/Manager - Associate in Applied Science (010106)

100.0%

60 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

6 0

100.0% 0.0%

6

100.0%

6

100.0%

Agribusiness Production - Associate in Applied Science (010301)

100.0%

60 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

4 1

66.7% 16.7%

5

83.3%

5

83.3%

Agribusiness Production - Diploma (010301)

100.0%

91 0 3 0 0 0

11.1% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

4 1

44.4% 11.1%

6

66.7%

5

55.6%

Agribusiness Service and Management - Associate in Applied Science (010102)

83.3%

30 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 1

33.3% 33.3%

2

66.7%

2

66.7%

Agribusiness Service and Management - Diploma (010102)

100.0%

50 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

4 1

80.0% 20.0%

5

100.0%

5

100.0%

Agribusiness Service Technician - Associate in Applied Science (010205)

100.0%

40 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

3 1

75.0% 25.0%

4

100.0%

4

100.0%

Agribusiness Service Technician - Diploma (010205)

100.0%

30 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0%

20.0%0.0%20.0%

1





South Central College, Mankato Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time





South Central College, Mankato Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

70 0 1 0 0 2

0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 100.0%

4 0

57.1% 0.0%

4

57.1%

4

57.1%

Dental Assisting - Associate in Applied Science (510601)

100.0%

120 0 1 0 0 5

0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 41.7% 100.0%

5 1

41.7% 8.3%

6

50.0%

6

50.0%



South Central College, Mankato Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

100.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Graphic Communications - Diploma (500409)

100.0%

50 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

5 0

100.0% 0.0%

5

100.0%

5

100.0%

Health Support Specialist - Occupational Certificate (513902)

100.0%

244 1 7 0 0 3

16.7% 4.2% 29.2% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 100.0%

7 2

29.2% 8.3%

13

54.2%

9

37.5%

Health Unit Coordinator - Occupational Certificate (510703)

69.2%

41 0 0 0 0 0

25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

3 0

75.0% 0.0%

4

100.0%

3

75.0%

Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R) - Associate in 
Applied Science (470201)

75.0%

80 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

6 2

75.0% 25.0%

8

100.0%

8

100.0%

HVAC/R - Foundation - Diploma (470201)

100.0%

41 0 0 0 0 0

25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

2 1

50.0% 25.0%

4

100.0%

3

75.0%

Information Systems - Associate in Applied Science (110103)

75.0%

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 1

0.0% 100.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Information Systems - Diploma (110103)

100.0%

81 0 0 0 0 0

12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

5 2

62.5% 25.0%

8

100.0%

7

87.5%

Intensive Care Paramedic Technician - Associate in Applied Science (510904)

87.5%
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South Central College, Mankato Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

70 0 1 1 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

4 1

57.1% 14.3%

6

85.7%

5

71.4%

Intensive Care Paramedic Technician - Diploma (510904)

83.3%

8313 0 41 0 0 5

15.7% 0.0% 49.4% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 100.0%

15 9

18.1% 10.8%

37

44.6%

24

28.9%

Liberal Arts and Sciences - Associate in Arts (240101) (This program a transfer degree designed to prepare students for further education and not necessarily for employment.)

64.9%

203 0 5 0 0 0

15.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

9 3

45.0% 15.0%

15

75.0%

12

60.0%

Marketing Management - A1441 
BT
/F3 7.994 Tf
1 0 0 1 37.113 343.75 Tm
0 G
[f
1 0 0 1 615.61 327.42 Tm
0d3.75 Tm
0 G
[f
1 0 0 1 615.61 327.42 Tm
0d3.757.18 4( )-6(na)-4(ge)-4(m)7(e)3(nt)-12( )-3(- )-10(A)-86a(14)-4(41 
BT
[(0.)-6(0%)] TJ
4] TJ
 0.020 1 21q 8 327.Tm7 re)-3(3%)] TJ.87 41
0 Ge%



South Central College, Mankato Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for



South Central College, Mankato Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2012-13

NOTES:

 1)  Caution about the use of data for a program is advisable when the number of graduates is low or the number of "Status Unknown" exceeds 15% of the total graduates.

 2)  Graduates or individuals who know the graduates provided this information, including relatedness of employment to program of study.

 3)  "Related Employment Part-time" includes graduates who reported related employment but did not indicate the number of hours worked per week.

 4)  "Unavailability for Employment" includes graduates who chose not to seek work, were unable to work, or were international students who returned to their homelands.

 5)  "Status Unknown" includes graduates who could not be located or did not respond to requests for information.

 6)  Categories of employment can include some graduates who also reported continuing education but indicated that employment was their preferred classification.

 7)  "Continuing Education" can include some graduates who also reported employment but indicated that continuing education was their preferred classification.

 8)  Information on graduates who both worked and pursued further education is available in supplemental materials.

 9)  Sums of percentages might not equal total percentages due to rounding.

10) N/A ("Not Applicable") is displayed in the "Percent of Available" row when there are no graduates available.
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