# Status of Graduates by Program / Major Class of 2012-13

### South Central College

#### **Count and Percent of Total by Classification**

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Administration o	of Child Care F	Programs - Occ	cupational Certific	ate (190708)							
0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	N/A
0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	N/A	
Administrative ( (520407)	Office Specialis	st - Business S	oftware - Occupa	ational Certificate	9						
0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	N/A
0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	N/A	
Computer Integ	rated Machinin	ng - Occupation	nal Certificate (48	0510)							
1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	3	1	2	50.0%
33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	33.3%	33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	33.3%	66.7%	
Medical Assista	nt - Associate	in Applied Sci	ence (510801)								
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

NOTES:

1) Caution about the use of data for a program is advisable when the number of graduates is low or the number of "Status Unknown" exceeds 15% of the total graduates.

2) Graduates or individuals who know the graduates provided this information, including relatedness of employment to program of study.

3) "Related Employment Part-time" includes graduates who reported related employment but did not indib11(en)6aduates is lk10()--8(m)[() im m 0.0%

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Accountant - As	ssociate in App	blied Science (S	520301)								
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Accounting Ass	sistant - Diplom	na (520302)									
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	
0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	N/A	

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Business Manag	gement - Asso	ciate in Applied	d Science (52020	)1)							
2	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	5	3	3	100.0%
40.0%	20.0%	0.0%	0.0%	40.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	60.0%	60.0%	
		0	0	1	0	0	0	1			
		0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%				

# Status of Graduates by Program / Major Class of 2012-13

### South Central College, Faribault Campus

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate	
		0	0	11	0	0	2	24				
		0.0%	0.0%	45.8%								

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Agri-Business (	Office Specialis	st/Manager - As	ssociate in Applie	ed Science (010	106)						
1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	100.0%
50.0% Agribusiness P	50.0% roduction - Ass	0.0% sociate in Appli	0.0% ed Science (010:	0.0% 301)	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	6	6	100.0%
100.0% Agribusiness P	0.0% roduction - Dip	0.0% Ioma (010301)	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
4	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	6	5	5	100.0%
66.7% Agribusiness S	16.7% ervice and Mai	0.0% nagement - Ass	0.0% sociate in Applied	16.7% Science (01010	0.0% 02)	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	83.3%	83.3%	
4	1	1	0	3	0	0	0	9	5	6	83.3%
44.4% Agribusiness S	11.1% ervice and Ma	11.1% nagement - Dip	0.0% bloma (010102)	33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	55.6%	66.7%	
1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	2	2	100.0%
33.3% Agribusiness S	33.3% ervice Technic	0.0% ian - Associate	0.0% in Applied Scien	33.3% ce (010205)	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	66.7%	66.7%	
4	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	5	100.0%
80.0% Agribusiness S	20.0% ervice Technic	0.0% ian - Diploma (	0.0% 010205)	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4	4	100.0%
75.0%	25.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
		0	0	0	0	0	0	3			
		0.0%	0.0%								

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

South Central College, Mankato Campus

	Unrelated	Unrelated					
RelatedRelatedWorkWorkFull-timePart-time	Work Seeking Related	Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
4	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	7	4	4	100.0%
57.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	14.3%	0.0%	0.0%	28.6%	100.0%	57.1%	57.1%	
Dental <b>Aai</b> ng-3(l	l)-34 -1(D9(-tip	-4(a)-3(l-11(on	n)5(a-2(I G(pl1)-4	(6.)-8(0 Tm5a)-4	(i)14						
5	1	0	0	1	0	0	5	12	6	6	
41.7%	8.3%	0.0%	0.0%	8.3%	0.0%	0.0%	41.7%	100.0%	50.0%	50.0%	

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Graphic Comm	unications - Dij	oloma (500409	)								
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Health Support	Specialist - Oc	ccupational Ce	rtificate (513902)								
5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	5	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Health Unit Coc	ordinator - Occ	upational Certi	ficate (510703)								
7	2	4	1	7	0	0	3	24	9	13	69.2%
29.2%	8.3%	16.7%	4.2%	29.2%	0.0%	0.0%	12.5%	100.0%	37.5%	54.2%	
Heating, Ventila Applied Science		itioning/Refrige	eration (HVAC/R)	- Associate in							
3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	3	4	75.0%
75.0%	0.0%	25.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	75.0%	100.0%	
HVAC/R - Foun	dation - Diplor	na (470201)									
6	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	8	8	100.0%
75.0%	25.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Information Sys	tems - Associa	ate in Applied S	Science (110103)								
2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	3	4	75.0%
50.0%	25.0%	25.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	75.0%	100.0%	
Information Sys	tems - Diplom	a (110103)									
0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Intensive Care	Paramedic Teo	chnician - Asso	ciate in Applied S	Science (510904	)						
5	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	8	7	8	87.5%
62.5%	25.0%	12.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	87.5%	100.0%	

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Intensive Care	Paramedic Tec	chnician - Diplo	ma (510904)								
4	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	7	5	6	83.3%
57.1%	14.3%	0.0%	0.0%	14.3%	14.3%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	71.4%	85.7%	
Liberal Arts and	d Sciences - As	sociate in Arts	(240101)		(This program a	transfer degree desig	ned to prepare stud	ents for further educ	ation and not necess	sarily for employme	ent.)
15	9	13	0	41	0	0	5	83	24	37	64.9%
18.1%	10.8%	15.7%	0.0%	49.4%	0.0%	0.0%	6.0%	100.0%	28.9%	44.6%	
Marketing Mana	agement - A14	41 BT/F3 7.994	4 Tf1 0 0 1 37.11	3 343.75 Tm0 Gf	10(						
9	3	3	0	5	0	0	0	20	12	15	
45.0%	15.0%	15.0%	0.0%	25.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	60.0%	75.0%	

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

South Central College, Mankato Campus

Available for

Total Graduates

### Status of Graduates by Program / Major

#### Class of 2012-13

#### South Central College, Mankato Campus

#### **Count and Percent of Total by Classification**

	Unrelated	Unrelated							Total Available		
RelatedRelatedWorkWorkFull-timePart-time	Work Seeking Related	Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	for Related Work	Related Employment Rate	

NOTES:

1) Caution about the use of data for a program is advisable when the number of graduates is low or the number of "Status Unknown" exceeds 15% of the total graduates.

2) Graduates or individuals who know the graduates provided this information, including relatedness of employment to program of study.

3) "Related Employment Part-time" includes graduates who reported related employment but did not indicate the number of hours worked per week.

4) "Unavailability for Employment" includes graduates who chose not to seek work, were unable to work, or were international students who returned to their homelands.

5) "Status Unknown" includes graduates who could not be located or did not respond to requests for information.

6) Categories of employment can include some graduates who also reported continuing education but indicated that employment was their preferred classification.

7) "Continuing Education" can include some graduates who also reported employment but indicated that continuing education was their preferred classification.

8) Information on graduates who both worked and pursued further education is available in supplemental materials.

9) Sums of percentages might not equal total percentages due to rounding.

10) N/A ("Not Applicable") is displayed in the "Percent of Available" row when there are no graduates available.